

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1
2

3
4
5
6

7
8
9

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22

23
24

25

26

L.D. 2464

(Filing No. H- 563)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
113TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1800, L.D. 2464,
Bill, "AN ACT to Establish Municipal Cost Components
for Services to be Rendered in Fiscal Year 1988-89."

Amend the bill in section 1, in the first
paragraph, in the last line (page 2, line 17 in L.D.)
by striking out the following: "\$7,717,931" and
inserting in its place the following: '\$7,721,806'

Further amend the bill in section 1, in that part
which reads "County reimbursements for services:" in
the 2nd line (page 3, line 1 in L.D.) by striking out
the following: "\$406,122" and inserting in its place
the following: '\$409,997'

Further amend the bill in section 1, by striking
out lines 20 to 24 from the end (page 3, lines 8 to 12
in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:

'Total County Services	\$1,632,456
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	<u>\$8,223,806</u>

COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT

Requirements \$8,223,806'

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1800, L.D. 2464

1 Further amend the bill in section 1, in the last
2 line (page 3, line 31 in L.D.) by striking out the
3 following: "\$7,717,931" and inserting in its place the
4 following: '\$7,721,806'

5 Further amend the bill in section 3, by striking
6 out the first 4 lines (page 4, lines 18 to 21 in L.D.)

7 Further amend the bill by adding before the
8 emergency clause the following:

9 'EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES,
10 DEPARTMENT OF

11 Education in Unorganized Territory

12 Capital Expenditures \$200,000

13 Provides funding for
14 preliminary
15 construction costs of
16 a new school in
17 Rockwood Strip
18 unorganized
19 territory. These
20 funds will be
21 reimbursed to the
22 General Fund through
23 the Unorganized
24 Territory Education
25 and Services Fund
26 surplus.'

27 Further amend the bill in the fiscal note, in the
28 2nd line (page 5, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out the
29 following: "2"

